GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5655
TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.04.2022
RECRUITMENT FOR GROUP ‘C’ AND ‘D” VACANCIES

5655. SHRIMATI CHINTA ANURADHA:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Group C vacancies and recruitments conducted by Railway Recruitment Board, Secunderabad for Waltair, Vijayawada, Guntur and Guntakal divisions during the last five years; and

(b) the division-wise recruitment for Group D vacancies conducted by the Railway Recruitment Cell under the South Coast Railway Zone during the last five years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) & (b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*kkk*


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5655 BY SHRIMATI CHINTA ANURADHA
TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 06.04.2022 REGARDING
RECRUITMENT FOR GROUP ‘C’ AND ‘D” VACANCIES

(a): The details of number of Group ‘C’ recruitment conducted by Railway Recruitment Board (RRB), Secunderabad for various Group ‘C’ vacancies for Waltair, Vijayawada, Guntur and Guntakal divisions of East Coast and South Central Railways during the last five years from

2016-2017 to 2020-2021 are as under:

Railway Division Recruitment Conducted
East Coast Waltair 2481
Railway
Vijayawada 1547
Sotlth Central Guntur 333
Railway
Guntakal 1789

(b): No recruitment has been conducted by Railway Recruitment Cell of any South Coast Railway Zone.
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